

PART I		Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2016						Amount in Rs.
S. NO.	Particulars (Refer Notes Below)	3 months ended	Previous 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period ended	Year to date figures for previous period ended	Previous accounting year ended	
		01.10.2016 - 31.12.2016 (Unaudited)	01.07.2016 - 30.09.2016 (Unaudited)	01.10.2015 - 31.12.2015 (Unaudited)	01.04.2016 - 31.12.2016 (Unaudited)	01.04.2015 - 31.12.2015 (Unaudited)	01.04.2015 - 31.03.2016 (Audited)	
1	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	848,626,673.45	726,635,070.34	243,017,153.68	1,671,111,039.81	2,342,765,763.31	2,399,720,640.84	
	(b) Other Operating Income	29,044.00	16,677.28	600,414.00	50,175.78	692,524.00	1,021,037.99	
	Total Income	848,655,717.45	726,651,747.62	243,617,567.68	1,671,161,215.59	2,343,458,287.31	2,400,741,678.83	
2	Expenditure							
	a. Cost of Material Consumed							
	b. Purchases of Stock in Trade	854,130,546.11	713,994,314.51	137,020,744.50	1,626,757,476.00	2,330,767,178.81	2,376,337,286.30	
	c. Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(15,254,917.95)	6,669,816.98	100,184,872.94	23,491,496.34	185,590.08	5,627,724.06	
	d. Employee benefits expense	434,557.00	681,998.00	296,094.00	876,250.00	709,606.00	1,065,195.00	
	e. Depreciation and Amortisation expense							
	f. Advertisement Expenses						2,674,447.00	
	g. Audit Fee						55,987.00	
	h. Other expenditure	1,050,886.20	601,498.90	1,208,103.40	2,975,778.70	3,397,808.32	39,556.00	
	Total Expenditure	840,361,071.36	721,947,628.39	238,709,814.84	1,654,101,001.04	2,335,060,183.21	2,389,484,583.88	
3	Profit/(Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Finance Costs and Exceptional Items (1-2)	8,265,602.09	4,687,441.95	4,907,752.84	17,010,038.77	8,398,104.10	11,257,094.95	
4	Other Income	29,044.00	16,677.28		50,175.78			
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and Exceptional Items (3+4)	8,294,646.09	4,704,119.23	4,907,752.84	17,060,214.55	8,398,104.10	11,257,094.95	
6	Finance Costs	371,313.93	264,943.03		596,617.81		195,043.00	
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance cost but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	7,923,332.16	4,439,176.20	4,907,752.84	16,463,596.74	8,398,104.10	11,062,051.95	
8	Exceptional items						(350,233.00)	
9	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	7,923,332.16	4,439,176.20	4,907,752.84	16,463,596.74	8,398,104.10	10,711,818.95	
10	Tax expense						(3,726,278.00)	
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9+10)	7,923,332.16	4,439,176.20	4,907,752.84	16,463,596.74	8,398,104.10	6,985,540.95	
12	Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense Rs.)							
13	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (11+12)	7,923,332.16	4,439,176.20	4,907,752.84	16,463,596.74	8,398,104.10	6,985,540.95	
14	Share of profit/ (Loss) of Associates*							
15	Minority Interest*							
16	Net Profit/ (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/(loss) of associates (13+14+15)*	7,923,332.16	4,439,176.20	4,907,752.84	16,463,596.74	8,398,104.10	6,985,540.95	
17	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 1/-)	612,573,750.00	612,573,750.00	612,573,750.00	612,573,750.00	612,573,750.00	612,573,750.00	
18	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	N.A.	N.A.		N.A.		9,077,611,163.31	
19.i	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised):							
	(a) Basic	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.03	0.01	0.01	
	(b) Diluted	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.03	0.01	0.01	
19.ii	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised):							
	(a) Basic	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.03	0.01	0.01	
	(b) Diluted	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.03	0.01	0.01	

Notes:

- The above Unaudited financial results were reviewed by Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the board of directors in their meeting held at New Delhi on 07.02.2017.
- Figures of previous quarter/year have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary, to conform to the current year classification.
- The Company is operating in a Single Segment.

For Sital Leasing & Finance Limited

Surender Kumar Jai
 Managing Director
 DIN-00530035

Address: 556, DOUBLE STORY MARKET,
 NEW RAJINDER NAGAR, NEW DELHI, 110060

Date: 07.02.2017

Place: Gurgaon

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT

SITAL LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED

Review for the quarter ended as on 31st December, 2016

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of Sital Leasing And Finance Limited for the period ended 31st December, 2016. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, Engagements to Review Financial Statements issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and an analytical procedure applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.


CA Anil Kumar

(Chartered Accountants)

M. No.: 86223

Place: New Delhi

Date: 07/02/2017